OWNER’S
MANUALModel # XFW4700
Revision 091418
XFW4700
Dumbell Rack
2
Thank you for purchasing products from the Paramount XFW line. Because of the many unique
features included in these machines, this manual was created to provide you with information

GENERAL CARE AND MAINTENANCE
8
Shown below are the individual carton contents for the XFW-4700 dumbbell rack system. Carton
requirements will vary depending upon the model that you have purchased. See the table below
to determine the requirements for your unit.
CARTON REQUIREMENTS
MODEL DESCRIPTION
XFW47-1
SIDE FRAME
XFW47-2
10 SADDLE TRAYS
XFW47-3
6 SADDLE TRAYS LENGTH
XFW-4700-6 6 PAIR RACK 2 Cartons - 1 Carton
XFW-4700-10 10 PAIR RACK 2 Cartons 1 Carton -
XFW-4700-12 12 PAIR RACK 3 Cartons - 2 Cartons
XFW-4700-16 16 PAIR RACK 3 Cartons 1 Carton 1 Carton
XFW-4700-20 20 PAIR RACK 3 Cartons 2 Cartons -
XFW-4700-30 30 PAIR RACK 4 Cartons 3 Cartons -
GENERAL RACK INFORMATION
Carton: XFW47-1
- Side Frame (qty. 1)
- Hardware Bag (qty. 1)